differently abled 

and livelihood 

enhancement 

projects 

Pune 

district 

i. Recruitment of 

teachers for the 

hearing- impaired 

children on 

honorarium basis 

ii. Preparing and 

printing activity books 

for 250 such 

students. 

INR 3,02,500/-  

(Indian Rupees 

Three Lakhs Two 

Thousand and 

Five Hundred 

only) 

2.  Jnana Prabodhini 

Sanshodhan Sanstha 

(Comprehensive 

Assessment & 

Development for 

Adolescents) 

promoting 

education, 

including special 

education and 

employment 

enhancing 

vocation skills 

especially among 

children, women,

[...]

enhancement 

projects 

Pune 

district 

i. iTAP assessment 

ii. Group counselling for 

the children and 

parents 

iii. Study skills workshop 

iv. Comprehensive 

Adolescent Stage 

Development 

Sessions 

v. Story and 

motivational books 

INR 6,97,500/- 

(Indian Rupees 

Six Lakhs Ninety- 

Seven Thousand 

and Five 

Hundred only) 

*The budget break-up has been provided by each organization individually. 

B. The manner of execution of such projects or programmes:  

1. The CSR activities/ projects shall be implemented through registered public trust/ society or section 8 Company.